Sheet1
Page 1
Package Type Number of pins Pitch
QVSOP-80 41-0012 QVSOP 80 .5MM
TSOP-50 41-0020 TSOP 50 0.8MM
CSOP-14 41-0031 CSOP 14 1.25MM
CSOP-16 41-0041 CSOP 16 1.25MM
CSOP-20 41-0051 CSOP 20 1.25MM
CSOP-28 41-0071 CSOP 28 1.25MM
CSOP-42 41-0091 CSOP 42 0.05”
QFP-48 41-0101 QFP 48 .8MM
PQFP-56 41-0111 PQFP 56 .8MM
TQFP-68 41-0121 TQFP 68 .8MM
SSOP-16 41-0141 SSOP 16 1 MM
SSOP-16-025 41-0150 SSOP 16 0.025
TSOP-54 41-0160 TSOP 54 .8MM
TSOP-65/70 41-0170 TSOP 64/70 .65MM
QFP-52 41-0180 QFP 52 .65MM
TQFP-32 41-0191 TQFP 32 .8MM
SSOP-20 41-0200 SSOP 20 0.025”
PQFP-64 41-0210 PQFP 64 .5MM
TSOP-56 41-0221 TSOP 56 .5MM
TSSOP-56 41-0232 TSSOP 56 .5MM
TSSOP-48 41-0242 TSSOP 48 .5MM
SSOP-20 41-0250 SSOP 20 .65MM
SSOP-24-1 41-0260 SSOP 24 .65MM
PQFP-100 41-0270 PQFP 100 .65MM
PQFP-100-2 41-0280 PQFP 100 .5MM
PQFP-64 41-0290 PQFP 64 .8MM
SSOP-24-2 41-0300 SSOP 24 0.025”
TLQFP-100 41-0310 T/L QFP 100 .65MM
QFP-144-1 41-0320 QFP 144 .65MM
PGA-100 41-0380 PGA 100 0.1”
SMD-10 41-0400 SMD? 10 .5MM
SMD-14 41-0440 SMD? 14 .05”
LCC-20 41-0451 LCC 20 .05”
QFP-80-1 41-0460 QFP 80 .8MM
PLCC-28 41-0480 PLCC 28 .05”
PLCC-44 41-0490 PLCC 44 .05”
QFP-132 41-0500 QFP 132 .025”
QFP-72 41-0520 QFP 72 .05”
BQFP-100 41-0530 BQFP 100 .025”
SSOP-64 41-0540 SSOP 64 .8MM
TSSOP-14 41-0560 TSSOP 14 .65MM
TSSOP-16 41-0570 TSSOP 16 .65MM
SSOP-8 41-0580 SSOP 8 .65MM
SSOP-14 41-0590 SSOP 14 .65MM
SSOP-16 41-0600 SSOP 16 .65MM
SSOP-48 41-0650 SSOP 48 .025”
QFP-144-2 41-0720 QFP 144 .65MM
CQFP-68 41-0730 CQFP 68 .05”
CQFP-84 41-0740 CQFP 84 .05”
LCC-32 41-0751 LCC 32 .05”
BQFP-132 41-0760 BQFP 132 .025”
Shawtronics USA PN#Diagnosys PN#
Sheet1
Page 2
PGA-68 41-0770 PGA/PLCC 68 .1”
PQFP-208 41-0780 PQFP 208 .5MM
TQFP-44 41-0790 TQFP 44 .8MM
SSOP-56 41-0800 SSOP 56 .025”
PGA-84 41-0810 PGA/PLCC 84 .1”
PGA-192 41-0820 PGA 192 .1”
SSOP-28 41-0830 SSOP 28 .65MM
TSSOP-28 41-0840 TSSOP 28 .65MM
CDF-32 41-0850 CDF 32 .05”
LCC-28 41-0860 LCC 28 .05”
PGA-141 41-0870 PGA 141 .05”
TSOP2-44 41-0880 TSOP2 44 .8MM
QFP-144-3 41-0890 QFP 144 .5MM
TSSOP-28 41-0900 TSSOP 28 .65MM
TSSOP-8 41-0920 TSSOP 8 .65MM
TQFP-128 41-0930 TQFP 128 .4MM
TQFP-120 41-0940 TQFP 120 .4MM
SPQFP-48 41-0950 S-PQFP 48 .5MM
TSOP-48 41-0990 TSOP 48 .5MM
VSOP-28 41-1000 VSOP 28 .55MM
TSOP-32 41-1010 TSOP 32 .5MM
TSSOP-20 41-1020 TSSOP 20 .65MM
PGA-81 41-1030 PGA 81 .1”
PGA-168 41-1040 PGA 168 .1”
TQFP-144 41-1060 TQFP 144 .4MM
HYSOIC-22 41-1080 HYSOIC 22 .05”
TSSOP-56 41-1100 TSSOP 56 .8MM
SSOP-18 41-1120 SSOP 18 .65MM
TSSOP-24 41-1130 TSSOP 24 .65MM
TSOP1-32 41-1210 TSOP1 32 .5MM
LCC-40 41-1220 LCC 40 .04”
PGA-48 41-1230 PGA 48 .04”
LCC-68 41-1240 LCC 68 .05”
LCC-84 41-1250 LCC 84 .05”
TSOP-40 41-1290 TSOP 40 .5MM
QFP-128 41-1300 QFP 128 .5MM
LCC-44 41-1340 LCC 44 .05”
LCC-52 41-1350 LCC 52 .05”
QFP-52 41-1380 QFP 52 1MM
QFP-112 41-1400 QFP 112 .65MM
QFP-64 41-1410 QFP 64 1MM
QFP-80-2 41-1420 QFP 80 .65MM
SOP-44 41-1430 SOP 44 .05”
QFP-168 41-1450 QFP 168 .65MM
QFP-44 41-1460 QFP 44 .8MM
QFP-80-3 41-1470 QFP 80 .5MM
SO10-10 41-1480 S0-10 10 .05”
SOC-4 41-1550 SOC 4 .1”
DIL-6 41-1630 DIL 6 .1”
SOP-30 41-1650 SOP 30 .5MM
SOP-24 41-1660 SOP 24 .4MM
SOP-38 41-1680 SOP 38 .5MM
HDPGA-132 41-1690 HD PGA 132 .075”
Sheet1
Page 3
PGA-132 41-1700 PGA 132 .1”
PGA-120 41-1710 PGA 120 .1”
PLCC-20 41-1720 PLCC 20 .05”
PLCC-32 41-1730 PLCC 32 .05”
DDC70-70 41-1780 DDC 70 70 .05”
CERBRAZ-164 41-1790 CER BRAZ 164 .025”
SOIC-48 42-0010 SOIC 48 .05”
SOIC-28 42-0150 SOIC 28 .05”
CQFP-68 41-0730 CQFP 68 .05” LOCKHEED
LQFP-144 NA LQFP 144 .5MM LOCKHEED
TQFP-44 NA TQFP 44 .8MM LOCKHEED
HTSSOP-20 NA HTSSOP-20 20 .65MM LOCKHEED
QFP-84 41-0740 QFP 84 .05” LOCKHEED
TQFP-100 NA TQFP 100 .5MM LOCKHEED
DIL STD-8 NA DIL STD 8 .1”
DIL STD-10 NA DIL STD 10 .1”
DIL STD-12 NA DIL STD 12 .1”
DIL STD -14 NA DIL STD 14 .1”
DIL STD -16 NA DIL STD 16 .1”
DIL STD -18 NA DIL STD 18 .1”
DIL STD -20 NA DIL STD 20 .1”
DIL STD -22 NA DIL STD 22 .1”
DIL STD -24 NA DIL STD 24 .1”
DIL STD -26 NA DIL STD 26 .1”
DIL STD -28 NA DIL STD 28 .1”
DIL STD -30 NA DIL STD 30 .1”
DIL STD -32 NA DIL STD 32 .1”
DIL WIDE-24 NA DIL WIDE 24 .1”
DIL WIDE-26 NA DIL WIDE 26 .1”
DIL WIDE-28 NA DIL WIDE 28 .1”
DIL WIDE-32 NA DIL WIDE 32 .1”
DIL WIDE-36 NA DIL WIDE 36 .1”
DIL WIDE-40 NA DIL WIDE 40 .1”
DIL WIDE- NA CAN TYPE 8 CIRCULAR
DIL WIDE- NA CAN TYPE 10 CIRCULAR
Sheet1
Page 4
Sheet1
Page 5
Sheet1
Page 6
Sheet1
Page 7